

## 24 Hour Fitness Offers Full Club Access to Los Angeles Area Residents

To accommodate the Southern California community as it endures devastating wildfires, 24 Hour Fitness locations in the region are open for anyone who needs space to recharge and recover during a difficult time.

Carlsbad, CA (January 9, 2025) – In a show of support for Los Angeles area residents impacted by wind-driven wildfires, 24 Hour Fitness is welcoming all residents and first responders to its Los Angeles area clubs during the month of January, regardless of membership status. Many Los Angeles-area club locations remain open and available, with additional clubs being added to the list daily as power outages resolve and evacuation zone orders shift.

"Our hearts go out to the entire community impacted by the wildfires, including our members, employees, and their families," said Karl Sanft, CEO, 24 Hour Fitness. "During challenging times like these, it's essential to find a moment to care for both physical and mental health. Whether you need a place to work out or simply take a moment to breathe and recharge, we hope our clubs can offer a sense of community and comfort in a time that threatens both."

24 Hour Fitness operates 167 clubs in California, with 89 clubs in the Los Angeles area. While some clubs are experiencing closures due to power outages and proximity to fire zones, many have since reopened. Out of respect for local authorities and in compliance with evacuation orders and road closures, operating hours for some locations have been temporarily adjusted. Los Angeles residents are encouraged to contact their nearest 24 Hour Fitness club before visiting to confirm hours and availability.

For more information about Los Angeles club locations, please visit <u>24hourfitness.com/gyms/CA</u>. Additional information may be found on social media at <u>Instagram.com/24HourFitness</u> and <u>Facebook.com/24HourFitness</u>.

###

## **About 24 Hour Fitness**

For more than 40 years, 24 Hour Fitness has been dedicated to creating a healthier, happier world through fitness. With nearly 300 clubs in 11 states nationwide, 24 Hour Fitness offers welcoming and inclusive environments with thousands of square feet of premium strength and cardio equipment, turf zones, free weights, functional training areas, and more. Members can choose from a variety of options such as studio and cycle classes, personal training, and innovative digital and virtual offerings to help them keep their minds and bodies fit. For more information about 24 Hour Fitness and its programs, visit <a href="https://www.24hourfitness.com">www.24hourfitness.com</a>.

## **Media Contact**

Holly Hansen holly@igtstudio.com 801.503.5573